the interests of the Shareholders and the holders of the
Convertible Bonds.

Listing: No application will be made for the listing of the
Convertible Bonds on the Stock Exchange or any other
stock exchange.

An application will be made by the Company for the listing
of, and permission to deal in, the Conversion Shares as and
when appropriate.

Voting: The holder(s) of the Convertible Bonds will not be entitled
to receive notices of, attend or vote at any meeting of the
Company by reason only of it/them being the holder(s) of
the Convertible Bonds.

– 8 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Changes of the Shareholding Structure

The changes of the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) after the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares; and (iii) after
allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares and the Conversion Shares are as follows:

As at the date

of this announcement

After the allotment and issue

of the Consideration Shares

After the allotment and issue

of the Consideration Shares and

the Conversion Shares

Number of Shares

Approximate

% Number of Shares

Approximate

% Number of Shares

Approximate

%

Legend Win Profits

Limited (Note 1) 153,500,000 11.55 153,500,000 8.88 153,500,000 5.82

Yu Won Kong, Dennis 103,007,364 7.75 103,007,364 5.96 103,007,364 3.91

Ho Siu Lan, Sandy

(Note 2) 2,900,000 0.22 2,900,000 0.17 2,900,000 0.11

Lin Ruiping 135,000,000 10.16 135,000,000 7.80 135,000,000 5.12

Vendor — — 400,000,000 23.14 1,306,666,666 49.58

Other Public

Shareholders 934,453,570 70.32 934,453,570 54.05 934,453,570 35.46

Total 1,328,860,934 100.00 1,728,860,934 100.00 2,635,527,600 100.00

Notes:

1. Legend Win Profits Limited is beneficially owned as to 38.95% by Hui Kee Fung, Chairman of the

Company and executive Director, and as to 5.26% by Hui’s K. K. Foundation Limited of which Hui Kee

Fung is a registered member and director.

2. Ho Siu Lan, Sandy is the spouse of Yu Won Kong, Dennis, an executive Director.

INFORMATION ON THE TARGET GROUP

As at the date of this announcement, the Target is an investment holding company and will
hold the entire issued share capital of Ease City after completion of the Reorganisation.
Upon completion of the Reorganisation, Ease City will hold the entire equity interests in the